
 Clerk AWARD Notice 
 BID ASSIGNMENTS  
 
 (PLEASE POST THIS NOTICE ON ALL BULLETIN BOARDS)  
DATE:   12/26/2018 
 ATTENTION ALL CLERK CRAFT EMPLOYEES 
 
Attached is an abbreviated result for Clerk Craft Posting Notice 188183 that closed on 12/20/2018. The attached bid assignments will 
become effective 01/05/2019. 
 

 
SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS: In accordance with Article 37, Section 3.F.8 of the National Agreement, "when an employee is designated as successful bidder and 

remains a live bidder on other bids, the employee shall notify management in writing within 10 days of his/her election to remain a live bidder on one or more 
of those assignments. The notice shall identify the assignment(s) by job and posting number. Failure to notify within 10 days will cancel such other bids."  
Accordingly, successful bidders who wish to remain live bidders on other bids  (must be a higher choice than bid awarded) must submit their requests to the 
Local Services Office no later than 01/05/2019 Room 431, Main Office, 1675 7th Street, Oakland CA 94615-9422.  For your convenience there is a mail slot 
on the door of Room 431.  
 

SENIOR BIDDERS (PENDING QUALIFICATION): Assignments of senior bidders that are pending qualification will be made contingent upon their 
successful completion and qualification on the required scheme(s)/ skill(s)/ license(s) and/or appropriate training.  Senior bidders must contact T&D (Room 
229-W, (510) 874-8333) within 10 days from the date this notice to schedule training.  Deferment period will begin no later than 01/05/2019.  Failure to 
schedule for training will result in the forfeiture of the bid.    

 
Local Services, Bay Valley District  



OPENING DATE:  12/10/2018     CLOSING DATE: 12/20/2018

R0219
BC055508 Oakland(CA) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

12/26/2018 07:59:43
1 of 4   

JOB ID: 71265251 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01020350 AUTOMATION TOUR III OPERATIONS UNIT OAKLAND Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: AUTOMATION; OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Noriega, M EMP ID: 3915 EFFECTIVE: 01/19/2019 SEN DATE: 01/07/1995 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71265257 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01020350 AUTOMATION TOUR III OPERATIONS UNIT OAKLAND Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

POSTING NO:   188183    Clerk



R0219
BC055508 Oakland(CA) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

12/26/2018 07:59:43
2 of 4   

JOB ID: 71265261 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01020350 AUTOMATION TOUR III OPERATIONS UNIT OAKLAND Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 14:00 22:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95816856 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01019960 PLATFORM - TOUR I OPRN UNIT OAKLAND Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   PLATFORM/EXPEDITORS

WORK SCHEDULE: 2230-0700-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

22:30 07:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 22:30 07:00 030 22:30 07:00 030 22:30 07:00 030 22:30 07:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GREEN, L EMP ID: 9852 EFFECTIVE: 01/05/2019 SEN DATE: 01/07/2017 RANK: 004

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70516592 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01020353 SPBS TOUR I OPRN UNIT OAKLAND Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS; OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   SPBS UNIT

WORK SCHEDULE: 2130-0600-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Pabla, H EMP ID: 5034 EFFECTIVE: 01/05/2019 SEN DATE: 04/11/1998 RANK: 006

***************************************************



R0219
BC055508 Oakland(CA) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

12/26/2018 07:59:43
3 of 4   

JOB ID: 71611942 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01019970 OUTGOING/DIST 2ND/FLR TR II OPRN UNIT OAKLAND Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SPSS: OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   SPSS UNIT

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Chuck, A EMP ID: 6201 EFFECTIVE: 01/05/2019 SEN DATE: 12/20/1986 RANK: 024

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95805211 2320-15XX BULK MAIL CLERK P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 79 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00045040 CONSUMER & INDUSTRY CONTACT BAY VALLEY
DISTRICT

FIRST FLOOR Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BULK MAIL UNIT (WEIGHING SECTION)- RELIEF POSITION.
WILL BE ASSIGNED TO MAIL PROCESSING WHEN NOT PERFORMING
DUTIES OF BULK MAIL CLK.MUST HAVE VALID CA DRIVER'S LICENSE.
BIDDER MUST SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE/QUALIFY FOR THE FOLLOWING:
PS TESTS 427,425,CBT-714 & 2-WEEK TRAINING IN OKLAHOMA.
CMS Job Slot ID: 9217502

QUALIFICATIONS: 425 BUSINESS MAIL ENTRY PREREQ (V1.2)
427 BUSINESS MAIL ACADEMY EXAM
718 BASIC COMPUTER SKILLS

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1330-2200-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 13:30 22:00 030 13:30 22:00 030 13:30 22:00 030 13:30 22:00 030 13:30 22:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Clarke, E EMP ID: 3972 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 03/28/1987 RANK: 014

***************************************************



R0219
BC055508 Oakland(CA) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

12/26/2018 07:59:43
4 of 4   

JOB ID: 95830951 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00003209 NORTH OAKLAND CARRIER STATION NORTH
OAKLAND

NORTH OAKLAND STA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: OPNS #355/240/769
PO BOX DUTIES, WORKS BRM MAIL, ACCOUNTABLE CAGE, WINDOW RELIEF AND
DISTRIBUTION RELIEF.OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY THE
SUPERVISOR.
CMS Job Slot ID: 3312781

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1600-60L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

07:00 16:00 060 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 07:00 16:00 060 07:00 16:00 060 07:00 16:00 060 07:00 16:00 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************


	Jan05-19 Clerk AWARD NOTICE.pdf
	Posting 188183 Clerk

